



**TO: LINDA GORTON, MAYOR
URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL**

**FROM: THERESA REYNOLDS, DIRECTOR
DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS**

DATE: OCTOBER 17, 2025

**SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 (Final) – Blenheim Way Sewer Replacement
Contract No. 345-2024**

Request: Council authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 (Final) to the agreement with Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC for the Blenheim Way Sewer Replacement project, decreasing the contract price by the sum of \$140,380.57 from \$999,451.00 to \$859,070.43.00.

Purpose of Request: On November 21, 2024 (Resolution 595-2024), Council authorized to execute an agreement with Tribute Contracting in the amount of \$999,451.00 for the Blenheim Trunk Sewer Project. The Division of Water Quality requests authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 to decrease contract from \$999,451.00 to \$859,070.43.00 to delete bid items that were not necessary to complete the project.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: N/A
The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are the funds budgeted? N/A

File Number: 1029-25

Director/Commissioner: Martin/Albright

